

OIR: 2223/480

13 March 2023



Request for Information under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) (the LGOIMA)

Thank you for your email of 31 January 2023, apologies that your request was not processed as an Official Information request on that date. The information you requested is as follows:

1. Just to follow up, there was a CAP meeting scheduled for 31 August, 2022. Did that meeting ever take place? There is no mention of it on the website.

The CAP meeting scheduled for 31 August 2022 did take place. It involved a focus on rangatahi (young people / youth) engagement with the CAP.

The rangatahi / CAP workshop is a focus in the <u>September 2022 Takutai Kāpiti Newsletter</u>. These newsletters are automatically sent to those who subscribe to the Takutai Kāpiti Newsletter, and past newsletters are uploaded to the Takutai Kāpiti website. For your ease, I have provided a direct link to see a list of these past newsletters - https://takutaikapiti.nz/articles/newsletters/

2. Also, could you please provide me with a list of people/agencies that are in the TAG - linked to CAP.

Appendix B. Technical Advisory Group (TAG) of the <u>Takutai Kāpiti: Coastal hazards</u> <u>adaptation decision-making framework</u> lists all of the people/agencies that are in the TAG. However, there have been a few personnel changes and new roles added to the TAG since Appendix B was released. Primary changes and additions include:

Organisation	Role	Previous Person	Updated Person
Kāpiti Coast	Coastal Team		
District Council			
	Iwi Partnerships		
Jacobs	Economics		
Ātiawa ki	Iwi Technical		
Whakarongotai	Advisor		
Ngā Hapū o	Iwi Technical		
Ōtaki	Advisor		

Organisation	Role	Previous Person	Updated Person
Ngāti Toa Rangatira	Iwi Technical Advisor		

In addition to the roles listed, a CAP Recommendation Report Writing Assistant will also be established in due course.

Ngā mihi

Kris Pervan

Group Manager Strategy and Growth

Te Kaiwhakahaere Roopu Rautaki, Te Tipuna me te Whakaoranga